CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 2019-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF UNALASKA AND INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 302, REPRESENTING DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the Unalaska City Council is required to approve all collective bargaining agreements; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager negotiated a collective bargaining agreement with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 302, representing the City of Unalaska Department of Public Works and Department of Public Utilities Employees.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Unalaska City Council authorizes the City Manager to sign the agreement between the City of Unalaska and the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 302, representing the Department of Public Works and Department of Public Utilities Employees.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Unalaska City Council on May 28, 2019.

Frank Kelty Mayor

ATTEST:

Marjie Veeder City Clerk

